MARYVILLE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DISTRICT RESOLUTION RESOLUTION FOR LIBRARY TAX LEVY

Whereas the Maryville Community Library District is authorized under Illinois Revised Statutes, 1977, Chapter 81, Section 3-1 to levy an additional library tax of .02% of the value of all taxable property in the Library District for the purchase of sites, and buildings, for the construction and equipment for libraries, for the rental of buildings required for library purposes and for maintenance, repairs and alterations of library buildings and equipment

Whereas, it is in the best interest of the Maryville Community Library District to levy such a tax to maintain the Maryville Community Library

That the Board of Trustees of the Maryville Community Library District levy an additional tax of .02% of the value of all taxable property in the Maryville Community Library District for the purchase of sites and buildings for the construction and equipment for libraries, for the rental of buildings required for library purposes and for maintenance, repairs and alterations of library buildings and equipment.

Passed and adopted this 21st day of July 2015.

Adopted this 21st day of July, 2015, pursuant to roll call vote as follows:	
Ayes:	Toni Barz, Diane Evans, Kathy Kunz, Linda Mauck, Roger Shoup, Laure Willmann
Nays:	None
Absent:	Marylee Kicielinski
Vice President, Board of Trustees	

ATTEST: Secretary, Board of Trustees